CITY OF GONZALES, TEXAS MAIN STREET ADVISORY BOARD TRAINING/WORKSHOP MINUTES – November 11, 2024

The Board Training/Workship of the Main Street Advisory Board was held on **November 11, 2024**, at 5:00 p.m. at the City Municipal Building located at 820 N. St Joseph Street. This was an OPEN MEETING, open to the public, subject to the open meeting laws of the State of Texas, and, as required by law, was duly posted at the Gonzales Municipal Building giving notice of the time, date, place, and agenda thereof. The meeting notice, agenda, and agenda packet were posted online at www.gonzales.texas.gov.

CALL TO ORDER

Acting Chairperson Peeler called the meeting to order at 5:13 p.m. and a quorum was certified.

Attendee Name	Title	Status
Joey Moss	Board Treasurer	Absent
Kayla Craven	Board Secretary	Present
Amy Peeler	Board Member	Present
Linda Brown	Board Member	Present
Charles Kerr	Board Member	Present
Glori Wyatt	Board Member	Present
Rebecca Martinez	Board Member	Absent
Greg Webb	Board Member	Present
Brandon Page	Board Member	Present

STAFF PARTICIPATING:

Tiffany Padilla – Main Street Director

GUESTS

None

PUBLIC COMMENTS

None

DISCUSSION/WORKSHOP

1.1 The Main Street Advisory Board will engage in training and break out planning sessions led by Main Street Director Tiffany Hutchinson-Padilla which include but are not limited to: the guidelines of the Main Street Program, the Four Point Approach, Vision, the Revitalization Incentive Program, and Strategic goal planning for Gonzales Main Street, Inc.

ACTION 1.1

DISCUSSION ONLY

The Main Street Advisory Board engaged in training and discussion regarding guidelines of the Main Street Program, the Four Point Approach, Vision, the Revitalization Incentive Program, and Strategic goal planning for Gonzales Main Street, Inc

ADJOURN

A motion by Board Member Craven and a second by Board Member Brown, the meeting adjourned at 8:00 p.m. Chairperson Peeler called for a vote. For: Unanimous. The motion passed 7 to 0.

Approved this 11th day of November 2024

Amy Peeler Board Acting Chairperson, Gonzales Main Street Board

Attest:

Tiffany Hutchinson-Padilla Main Street Director, City of Gonzales